OP \$90.00 5108339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM741843

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED		06/22/2022	Company: BARBADOS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APTIV HOLDING COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	100 NORTHERN AVENUE		
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR		
City:	BOSTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02210		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5108339	NUTONOMY
Registration Number:	5108340	
Registration Number:	5607265	NUCORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485940641

Email: Icallaghan@fishstewip.com **Correspondent Name:** LINDA MONGE CALLAGHAN Address Line 1: 800 Tower Drive, Ste. 610 Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Monge Callaghan		
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Monge Callaghan/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment ATL to AHCLLC - US Marks#page1.tif source=Assignment ATL to AHCLLC - US Marks#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007793 FRAME: 0251

900707514

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aptiv Technologies Limited, a Barbados company ("Assignor"), assigned and transferred, effective March 21, 2020, to Aptiv Holding Company, LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, the United States of America ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

The marks and registrations set forth on the attached Schedule; any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States, the individual states thereof, and jurisdictions foreign thereto worldwide, including any and all common law rights, regarding the foregoing; any and all rights and privileges provided under international treaties, conventions and other agreements and the like regarding the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are used; and the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements and other violations thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (US\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, effective March 21, 2020, all right, title and interest in and to the Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

Aptiv Technologies Limited

Dated:

David J. Ford/Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE

Country	Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
United States	NUTONOMY	12/27/2016	5,108,339	REGISTERED
United States	LOGO (NUTONOMY)	12/27/2016	5,108,340	REGISTERED
United States	NUCORE	11/13/2018	5,607,265	REGISTERED